

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000138625 3)))



H170001388253ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:			
	10:	Division of Corpora Fax Number : (8	tions 50)617-6383	
	From:	Account Number : 07 Phone : (3	LZIN SUMBERG BAENA E 5350000132 05)374-7380 05)351-2122	PRICE & AXELROD
		address for this busi		
	_	t mailings. Enter onl	y one email address	please.**
Emai	l Addres:	Ś:		
J		••••••	<del></del> .	
		Foreign Limited Lia	bility Company	
		<b>BVIP</b> Memorial	Center, LLC	
		DVII MEMORIA	conter, LLC	
20		Certificate of Status		74938
70189				74938
		Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	1 1 03	74938 V. five
šte, er kilba		Certificate of Status Certified Copy		74938 V. Rive
LANASSEL EL MANA		Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	1 1 03	7849358 V. & Tor-
DAL ANASSEE EL MANA		Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	1 1 03 \$160.00	-17 MAY 22 SECRE ARY TALLAHASS
		Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	1 1 03 5160.00 <b>S Warren</b> MAY 2 3 2017	17 MAY 22 SECRE ARY TALLAIASSE
Electronic		Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	1 1 03 5160.00 <b>S Warren</b> MAY 2 3 2017	-17 MA SECRE TALLAI

5/22/2017

<u>`</u>\*\*

73		v.	٠	
- P	х.	x	٠	
		-		

H17000138625 3

4

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO. TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

#### 1 BVIP MEMORIAL CENTER, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")

- 2. Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable) company is organized)
  - (Date first transacted business ir. Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)

5. 225 NE Mizner Blvd., Suite 400

Boca Raton, FL 33432		
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	
6. 225 NE Mizner Blvd., Suite	400	<u> </u>
Boca Raton, FL 33432		
μ.Λ. → Ξ → Δ.Α. Α.	(Mailing Address)	<u>51 13</u>

7. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage starte:

#### 8V/IPCP MEMORIAL VENTURE, LLC, Sole Member

225 NE Mizner Blvd., Suite 400

### Boca Raton, FL 33432

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (Apphotocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under cattle of the translator must be submitted.)

(Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with faction 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an attimuation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Jason Isaacson, Authorized Representative of Sole Member

Typed or printed name of signee

ပ္နာ

MAY-22-2017 MON 11:20 AM

Flx:

H17000138625 3

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

BVIP MEMORIAL CENTER, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

 Jason Isaacson

 (Name)

 C/o IP Capital Partners, LLC, 225 NE Mizner Blvd., Suite 400

 Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

 Boca Raton

 FL 33432

 City/State/Zip

 Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duites, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

(Signature) Filing Fee for Application \$ 100.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$ 25.00 Certified Copy (optional) S 30.00 Certificate of Status (optional) S 5.00

 $\overline{\mathbf{v}}$ 

H17000138625 3



FXX:

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BVIP MEMORIAL CENTER, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTE DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



6392762 8300 SR# 20172846138

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202443231 Date: 04-26-17

H1700C138625 3

20